
2021 University of Missouri - St. Louis Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-27   Conf: 10-22   Home: 9-14   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (244), Opp (326)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (4), Green (1), Kulinski (1), Shoemaker (1), Spindler (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Bryant (1), Keller (1), Kulinski (1), Powers (1), Stephens (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (28), Totals (28), Kulinski (16), Stephens (6), Thompson (5), Harrison (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Brunstetter 1, Evers 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (176-213), Kulinski (53-63), Stephens (28-33), Torres (14-15), Evers (10-13), Brunstetter (8-8), Mayberry
(7-10), Shallenberger (7-9), Uselton (7-9), Anderson (6-6), Harrison (6-10), Jones (5-9), Mosher (5-5), Rhodes (5-8), Flaiz (4-4), Shoemaker
(4-4), Thrasher (3-3), Kulick (2-2), Burton (1-1), Thompson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 DiMemmo, Matt .315 32-28 92 13 29 4 0 1 10 36 .391 8 3 24 1 .385 1 1 0-2 19 39 10 .853
55 Hilpert, John .287 36-33 115 21 33 4 1 1 21 42 .365 7 3 32 0 .339 2 1 8-12 90 2 3 .968
31 Stephens, Clayton .287 36-34 108 13 31 6 0 3 25 46 .426 10 1 21 2 .347 2 0 2-2 122 8 3 .977
10 Holin, Carson .204 39-39 142 15 29 4 0 1 9 36 .254 10 0 38 0 .255 1 2 3-4 103 3 2 .981
25 Green, Mitch .176 31-21 74 8 13 3 0 1 8 19 .257 4 3 26 2 .244 1 1 0-0 98 12 6 .948
15 Bryant, Jared .161 32-28 87 8 14 6 0 0 12 20 .230 10 1 27 2 .255 0 0 0-1 38 44 3 .965
16 Shoemaker, Josh .155 30-19 58 8 9 3 0 1 8 15 .259 3 3 20 0 .234 0 0 0-0 32 25 7 .891
5 Olion, Brandon .318 8-7 22 3 7 4 0 0 4 11 .500 1 0 6 0 .333 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
27 Becher, Mitchel .294 17-17 51 11 15 1 0 1 5 19 .373 4 5 10 0 .400 0 0 0-0 92 7 4 .961
7 Kulinski, Bryce .262 24-24 65 8 17 4 0 1 9 24 .369 10 5 22 0 .400 0 1 1-1 132 22 11 .933
21 Stoker, Jacob .256 28-27 86 16 22 5 0 1 5 30 .349 13 2 21 3 .366 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Keller, Leighton .247 27-27 93 14 23 4 0 1 11 30 .323 10 2 22 3 .333 0 0 5-6 48 39 9 .906
13 Burton, Bryce .228 25-16 57 7 13 4 0 3 9 26 .456 2 1 27 0 .267 0 1 0-0 34 1 3 .921
22 Spindler, Mitchell .167 13-9 30 3 5 0 0 1 7 8 .267 5 2 13 0 .324 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
20 Anderson, Trent .167 14-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
12 Powers, Isaac .154 15-2 13 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 0 1 10 0 .214 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
1 Pasley, Brandon .152 25-19 46 9 7 1 0 1 6 11 .239 12 3 22 2 .355 1 2 0-0 25 28 3 .946
4 Harrison, Corbin .000 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 15 5 0 1.000
3 Thompson, Aidan .000 5-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
6 Taylor, Andrew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Mayberry, Holden .000 12-8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 7 2 .833
Totals .233 39-39 1157 162 270 53 1 17 151 376 .325 111 35 351 15 .317 9 9 20-29 892 270 77 .938
Opponents .302 39-39 1210 308 366 73 12 30 260 553 .457 203 72 216 11 .425 23 28 88-107 906 277 44 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Jones, Blake 3.71 2-2 6 6 1 0-0 0 26.2 30 20 11 17 22 2 1 2 .283 4 6 0 1 3
35 Torres, Nick 4.20 1-7 9 9 1 1-0 0 49.1 49 32 23 19 33 12 0 2 .255 2 11 0 3 3
8 Mayberry, Holden 5.23 0-3 9 8 1 0-0 0 43.0 47 32 25 16 32 14 2 4 .280 4 12 0 2 7
39 Mosher, Jacob 5.65 2-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 8 9 9 16 13 1 0 0 .160 1 1 1 0 1
28 Thrasher, Christian 6.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 2 1 5 0 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
4 Harrison, Corbin 6.35 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 4 4 6 3 1 0 1 .190 2 0 0 0 0
9 Rhodes, Jack 7.13 2-3 14 1 0 0-0 2 24.0 28 22 19 21 16 4 1 2 .298 0 8 0 3 1
26 Evers, Justin 7.80 0-3 7 4 0 0-0 0 30.0 41 30 26 14 22 13 1 3 .333 3 7 0 3 2
16 Shoemaker, Josh 8.50 1-4 11 2 0 0-0 2 18.0 26 25 17 13 19 9 1 0 .342 3 3 3 3 2
31 Stephens, Clayton 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 3 3 0 1 0 .308 1 1 0 0 0
13 Burton, Bryce 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 8 3 6 2 0 0 3 .231 2 1 0 1 0
32 Shallenberger, Bobby 9.64 1-2 9 7 1 0-0 0 23.1 47 35 25 15 11 7 0 2 .420 8 9 0 1 3
20 Anderson, Trent 9.82 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 18 18 16 18 9 2 2 1 .290 1 1 0 0 1
19 Brunstetter, Grant 10.34 1-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 12 24 18 20 7 2 1 2 .235 0 7 0 5 3
44 Kulick, Reece 11.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 15 13 11 4 4 3 1 3 .349 6 1 0 0 0
23 Uselton, Jake 14.59 2-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 23 25 20 8 10 3 1 5 .397 13 2 1 1 2
50 Flaiz, Dan 19.29 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 8 5 5 6 5 0 0 0 .533 5 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.17 12-27 124 39 4 1 5 297.1 366 308 237 203 216 73 12 30 .302 55 72 5 23 28
Opponents 3.96 27-12 115 39 7 8 3 302.0 270 162 133 111 351 53 1 17 .233 28 35 5 9 9



2021 University of Missouri - St. Louis Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Harrison, Corbin 20 15 5 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 1 0
5 Olion, Brandon 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Powers, Isaac 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Shallenberger, Bobby 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
3 Thompson, Aidan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 5 0
9 Rhodes, Jack 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
23 Uselton, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
44 Kulick, Reece 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Holin, Carson 108 103 3 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stephens, Clayton 133 122 8 3 .977 0 28 5 .848 6 0
55 Hilpert, John 95 90 2 3 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bryant, Jared 85 38 44 3 .965 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Becher, Mitchel 103 92 7 4 .961 6 0 0 — 0 0
25 Green, Mitch 116 98 12 6 .948 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pasley, Brandon 56 25 28 3 .946 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Spindler, Mitchell 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kulinski, Bryce 165 132 22 11 .933 0 53 10 .841 16 0
13 Burton, Bryce 38 34 1 3 .921 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Keller, Leighton 96 48 39 9 .906 10 0 0 — 0 0
16 Shoemaker, Josh 64 32 25 7 .891 5 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 DiMemmo, Matt 68 19 39 10 .853 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mayberry, Holden 12 3 7 2 .833 0 7 3 .700 0 0
26 Evers, Justin 6 2 3 1 .833 0 10 3 .769 0 0
35 Torres, Nick 14 5 6 3 .786 0 14 1 .933 0 0
19 Brunstetter, Grant 4 1 2 1 .750 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
11 Jones, Blake 7 2 3 2 .714 0 5 4 .556 0 0
20 Anderson, Trent 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
39 Mosher, Jacob 4 1 1 2 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 Taylor, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Flaiz, Dan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Stoker, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Thrasher, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1239 892 270 77 .938 46 88 18 .826 28 0
Opponents 1227 906 277 44 .964 56 20 8 .702 7 1


